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WIRELESS MOTION AND BREAK GLASS DETECTOR
WITH "VERTICAL BARRIER" LENS
Is part of the U-Prox security alarm system
User manual
Manufacturer: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.
Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, Kyiv, Ukraine

EN

DETECTOR INALAMBRICO DE MOVIMIENTO Y ROTURA DE VIDRIO
Forma parte del sistema de alarma de seguridad U-Prox.
Manual de usuario
Fabricante: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.

Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, Kiev, Ucrania

DETECTEUR DE MOUVEMENT ET DE BRIS DE VERRE SANS FIL
Fait partie du systéeme d'alarme de sécurité U-Prox
Manuel utilisateur
Fabricant:  Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.
Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, Kiev, Ukraine

DETECTOR VIA RADIO DE MOVIMENTO E QUEBRA VIDRO
Faz parte do sistema de alarme de seguranga U-Prox
Manual do usuario
Fabricante: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.

Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, Kiev, Ucrania

BE3/IPOTOBWI CMOBILLYBAY PYXY | PO3BUTTS CKIIA,
3 /IIH3010 “BEPTUKANbHUA BAP’EP” (“LLUTOPA”)
YacTrHa oxopoHHoI cnctemn U-Prox
Moci6HMK KopuUCTyBaua
Bupo6Huk: TOB “IHTerpeunTten TekHikan BixH /11a”
03035, YkpaiHa, M. Kuis, Byn. Bacuns /Innkiscbkoro, 1

AZYPMATOZ ANIXNEYTHZ KINHZHX KAl OPATHZ I'YAAIOY
"KOYPTINA""
ATIOTEAEL PEPOG TOU GUOTHUATOG CUVAYEPHOU aopaleiag U-Prox
Eyxelpidio xpriot
KataokeuaoTng: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.

Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, KieBo, Oukpavia

FUNK-BEWEGUNGS- UND GLASBRUCHMELDER MIT VORHANGLINSE
Ist ein Teil des U-Prox Sicherheitsalarmsystems
Benutzeranleitung
Hersteller: Integrated Technical Vision Ltd.

Vasyl Lypkivsky Str. 1, 03035, Kyiv, Ukraine

U-Prox PIR Combi VB - is a combined wireless motion detector and
acoustic breakglass sensor. The device is equipped with a PIR-sensor,
the Vertical Barrier lens with a narrow horizontal viewing angle and
microphone. Device designed to control the perimeter inside the
room, to protect glass structures, windows, doors, garage doors, etc.

When the thermal balance of the environment changes or there is the
sound of breaking glass, the device sends an alarm notification to the
U-Prox control panel. For indoor use only.

The device is connected to the control panel and is configured kE‘ E

with the U-Prox Installer mobile application. ]
U-Prox Installer

Functional parts of the device (see picture)

1. Device case

2. Microphone hole

3. Light indicator of the operation modes

4. Fresnel lens

5. Bracket for mounting
6. Tamper switch

7. Back of the device

8. Power button

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Motion detector

U-Prox PIR Combi VB - es un detector de movimiento inalambrico
combinado y un sensor acistico de cristales rotos. El dispositivo esta
equipado con un sensor PIR, la lente de barrera vertical con un angulo
de vision horizontal estrecho y un microfono. Dispositivo disenado
para controlar el perimetro interior de la habitacion, para proteger
estructuras de vidrio, ventanas, puertas, puertas de garaje, etc.
Cuando cambia el equilibrio térmico del ambiente o se oye el sonido de
vidrios rotos, el dispositivo envia una noti fi cacion de alarma a la U -Panel
de control de proximidad. Solo para uso en interiores.
El dispositivo esta conectado al panel de control y esta R
configurado con la aplicacion movil U-Prox Installer. rﬁ@q
Partes funcionales del dispositivo (ver imagen) y
1. Caja del dispositivo

2. Orificio para microfono

3. Indicador luminoso de los modos de
funcionamiento.

4. Lente de Fresnel

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

U-Prox Installer
5. Soporte para montaje

6. Interruptor de sabotaje

7. Parte posterior del
dispositivo

8. Boton de encendido

Detector de movimiento

Maximum working distance 10 m Distancia maxima de trabajo 10 m

Detection angle 75° Angulo de deteccion 75°

PIR target detection speed 03 to3 m/s Velocidad de deteccionde de03a3m/s
Optical noise immunity > 6500 Lux objetivos PIR

Break glass detector
8m
120°

Ordinary, patterned, tempered, laminated,
reinforced, protected by polymer film of

Maximum distance

Detection angle

Types of glass

classes A1, A2, A3, double-glazed windows 4x16x4.

Glass thickness 2mmto 8 mm
05mx05mto3.0mx3.0m
3V, CR123A lithium battery included

up to 5 years

Glass dimension
Power

Service life of battery

ISM-band wireless interface
with several channels

ITU region 1 (EU, UA): 868.0 to 868.6 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,,
up to 4800m (in line of sight);

ITU region 3 (AU): 9165 to 917 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
up to 4800m (in line of sight).

Secure two way communication,
sabotage detection, key - 256 bits

-10°C to +55°C

up to 75%

Il (according to EN 50131)

90 x 60 x 3435 mm & 150 grams
90 x 60 x 41.6 mm

90 x 60 x 48.84 mm

white, black

Radio frequency

Communication

Operating temperature range

Permissible humidity

Environmental class

Dimensions & weight

with a wall bracket
with an angle bracket
Case colour

COMPLETE SET

1. U-Prox PIR Combi VB; 2. CR123A battery (pre-installed); 3. Wall bracket;
4. Angle bracket; 5. Mounting kit; 6. Quick start guide

CAUTION. RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT
TYPE. DISPOSE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE NATIONAL REGULATIONS

WARRANTY

Warranty for U-Prox devices (except batteries) is valid for two years after
the purchase date.

If the device operates incorrectly, please contact support@u-prox.systems
at first, maybe it can be solved remotely.

Inmunidad al ruido 6ptico> 6500 Lux

Detector de rotura de cristales
8m

120°

ordinario, estampado, templado, laminado,
reforzado, protegido con pelicula de polimero
de las clases A1, A2, A3, ventana de doble
acristalamiento 4x16x4

Distancia maxima

Angulo de deteccion

Tipos de vidrio

de2mma8dmm
05mx05mto3.0mx3.0m

3V, CR123A bateria de litio incluida
hasta 5 anos

Espesor de vidrio

Dimension de vidrio

Fuente de alimentacion
Vida atil de la bateria
Radiofrecuencia

Interfaz inalambrica de banda ISM
con varios canales

Region 1 de la UIT (UE, UA): 868,0 a 868,6 MHz,
ancho de banda 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
Hasta 4800 m (en linea de vision);

Region 3 de la UIT (AU): 916,5 a 917 MHz, ancho
de banda de 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
Hasta 4800 m (en linea de vision).

U-Prox PIR Combi VB - est un détecteur de mouvement sans fil
combiné et un capteur acoustique de bris de vitre. Lappareil est
équipé d'un capteur PIR, d'une lentille & barriére verticale avec un
angle de vision horizontal étroit et d'un microphone. Dispositif concu
pour controler le périmétre a l'intérieur de la piéce, pour protéger les
structures en verre, les fenétres, les portes, les portes de garage, etc.

Lorsque l'équilibre thermique de l'environnement change ou qu'il y a un
bruit de bris de verre, l'appareil envoie une notification d'alarme a ['U.
Panneau de commande Prox. Pour une utilisation en intérieur uniquement.
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L'appareil est connecté a la centrale et configuré avec
l'application mobile U-Prox Installer.

UrPro;\nZ\-:Eer
Parties fonctionnelles de l'appareil (voir photo)

1. Boitier de l'appareil 5. Support de montage

2. Trou de microphone 6. Interrupteur d'autoprotection

3. Indicateur lumineux des 7. Arriere de l'appareil

modes de fonctionnement 8. Bouton d'alimentation

4. Lentille de Fresnel

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Détecteur de mouvement

Distance de travail 10 M
maximale
Angle de détection 75°
Vitesse de détectionde 03a3m/s
cible PIR
Immunité au bruit optigue > 6500 Lux
Détecteur de bris de verre
Distance maximale 8 M
Angle de détection 120°

Types de verre ordinaire, a motifs, trempé, feuilleté, renforcé,
protégé par un film polymeére de classes A1, A2,
A3, fenétre a double vitrage 4x16x4
2mm a 8mm
05Mx05M..30Mx30m
Pile au lithium 3V, CR123A incluse
jusqu'a 5 ans
Interface sans fil radiofréquence bande ISM
avec plusieurs canaux
Région UIT 1(UE, UA) : 868,0 a 868,6 MHz,
bande passante 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
jusqu'a 4 800 m (en champs libre) ;
Région UIT 3 (AU) : 916,5 & 917 MHz, bande
passante 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
jusqu'a 4 800 m (en champs libre).
communication bidirectionnelle sécurisée clé
de 256 bits, détection de sabotage

Epaisseur du verre
Dimensions du verre
Puissance

Durée de vie de la batterie
Radiofréquence

Communication

Comunicacion comunicacion bidireccional segura, deteccion

de sabotaje, clave - 256 bits
-10°Ca+55°C

Rango de temperatura de
funcionamiento

Humedad permisible

hasta 75%

1 (seglin EN 50131)

90 x 60 x 3435 mm & 150 gr
90 x 60 x 41.6 mm

90 x 60 x 48.84 mm

blanco, negro

Clase ambiental

Dimensiones y peso

con un soporte de pared
con un soporte angular

Color de la caja

JUEGO COMPLETO

1.U-Prox PIR Combi VB; 2. Bateria CR123A (preinstalada); 3. Soporte de
pared; 4. Soporte en angulo; 5. Kit de montaje; 6. Guia de inicio rapido

PRECAUCION. RIESGO DE EXPLOSION SI LA BATERIA SE REEMPLAZA POR U
TIPO INCORRECTO. DESECHE LAS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LA
REGLAMENTACIONES NACIONALES

(=4

GARANTIA

La garantia para los dispositivos U-Prox (excepto las baterias) es valida por
dos anos después de la fecha de compra.

Si el dispositivo funciona incorrectamente, comuniquese primero con
support@u-prox.systems, tal vez se pueda solucionar de forma remota.

Plage de température de -10°C a +55°C

fonctionnement

Humidité admissible jusqu'a 75%

Classe environnementale Il (en conformité avec EN 50131)

90 x 60 x 34.35 mm - 150gr
90 X 60 X 41.6 mm

90 X 60 X 48.84 mm

Blanc, noir

Dimensions & poids
avec un support mural
avec une équerre

Couleur du boitier

ENSEMBLE COMPLET

1.U-Prox PIR Combi VB; 2. Pile CR123A (pré-installée); 3. Support mural; 4.
Equerre de support; 5. Kit de montage ; 6. Guide de démarrage rapide

ATTENTION. RISQUE D'EXPLOSION S| LA BATTERIE EST REMPLACEE PAR UN
TYPE INCORRECT. ELIMINER LES BATTERIES USEES CONFORMEMENT AUX
REGLEMENTATIONS NATIONALES

GARANTIE

La garantie des appareils U-Prox (a l'exception des batteries) est valable
deux ans apres la date d'achat.

Si l'appareil ne fonctionne pas correctement, veuillez d'abord contacter
support@u-prox.systems, cela peut peut-étre étre résolu a distance.



U-Prox PIR Combi VB - & um detector de movimento via radio
combinado com sensor acUstico para quebra de vidro. O dispositi-
Vo esta equipado com um sensor PIR, a lente de barreira vertical
com um angulo de visao horizontal estreito e microfone. Dispositi-
vo projetado para controlar o perimetro interno de uma
depéndencia, para proteger estruturas de vidro, janelas, portas,
portao de garagem, etc.

Quando o equilibrio térmico do ambiente muda ou ha som de vidro
quebrando, o dispositivo envia uma notificacao de alarme para o painel de !
controle U —Prox. Apenas para uso interno. -

_
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0 dispositivo esta conectado ao painel de controle e é con fi
gurado com o aplicativo movel U-Prox Installer.

U'PfUXlH;I-;REr
Partes funcionais do dispositivo (ver imagem)

1. Carcaca do dispositivo 5. Suporte para montagem

2. Orificio do microfone 6. Interruptor de sabotagem

3. Indicador luminoso dos 7. Parte traseira do dispositivo
modos de operagao 8. Botdo ligar / desligar

4. Lente de Fresnel

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

Detector de movimento

U-Prox PIR Combi VB - koM6iHOBaHMil UM(POBMIA MacuBHUN
iH(DpauepBOHMI | AKyCTUYHUW pafioKaHanbHUIA  CrOBilLyBay,
o6naaHaHum PIR-ceHCOpOM, NiH30t0 “BepTrkanbHui 6ap’ep”, abo

iHakwe “LUTopa” 3 BYy3bKWM rOPU30HTaNbHUM KYyTOM OrNAaY Ta MiKpOhOHOM.
MpuCTpin  NpU3HAYEHUN  [ANA  KOHTPONK  MepumeTpa  BCEPeAnHi
NPUMILLEHHSA, ANS OXOPOHU 3aCKNEHWX KOHCTPYKLil, BIKOH, ABepeln,
rapaxHux BOpIT i T.A. Ha niAcTasi 3MiHU TennoBoro 6anaxcy cepefoBuLia
ab0 3ByKy po36MTTA CKNa NOAAE CUTHAN NPO BTOPTHEHHSA A0 MPUMILLEHHA

[0 LEHTPY OXOPOHHOI curHanisauii U-Prox. MOHTyeTbCA BCepeauHi
NPUMILLEHHS.

E#E
MpUCTPIN NIAKNIOYAETLCA O LEHTPY OXOPOHY i HanalWwTOBYETbCS ﬁf 1
3a fjonomoroto Mo6inbHoro aogatka U-Prox Installer. E‘ﬁﬁ

U-Prox Installer
DYHKLIOHANbHI enemeHTN NpucTpoto (ane. man.)
1. Kopnyc cnosiutysaya 5. KpoHLWTerNH ANa KpinneHHs
2. OTBip MikpothoHa cnosillyBaya
3. CBiTNOBMI iHANKATOP 6. Tamnep-KOHTaKT
pexumis poboTn 7.3aAHA KpuLKa Kopnycy
4. MliH3a PIR-enemeHTy 8. KHonKa BBIMKHEHHS

XAPAKTEPUCTUKW
CnosiuyBay pyxy

Distancia maxima de 10Mm Binctanb cnpauioBanks 10 m

trabalho Kyt ornsigy 75°

Angulo de detecgao 75° Wsunakictb wini 0.3..3m/c
Velocidade de detecgao 0.3..3 m/c OnTiYHa 3aBajl03aXULLEHICTb He MeHLe 6500 JToke

do alvo PIR
Imunidade a ruido optico > 6500 Lux

Detector de quebra de vidro

8m

120°

Comum, estampado, temperado, laminado,

reforcado, protegido por filme polimérico das

classes A1, A2, A3, janela com vidro duplo 4x16x4

de2mma8mm

05mMx05Mm..3.0Mmx3.0m

Bateria de litio 3V, CR123A incluida

até 5 anos

Interface via radio de banda ISM

com varios canais

Regido 1da ITU (EU, UA): 868,0 a 868,6 MHz,
largura de banda de 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
Até 4800 m (na linha de viséo);

Regido 3 do ITU (AU): 916,5 a 917 MHz,
largura de banda de 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
Até 4800 m (na linha de viséo).

comunicagao segura nos dois sentidos,

deteccao de sabotagem, chave - 256 bits

-10°Ca+55°C

até 75%

I (com EN 50131)

90 x 60 x 3435 mm - 150 gr

90 x 60 X 41.6 mm

90 x 60 x 48.84 mm

branco, preto

Distancia maxima
Angulo de deteccao
Tipos de vidro

Espessura do vidro
Dimensao de vidro
Fonte de alimentagao
Vida Gtil da bateria
Radiofrequéncia

Comunicagao

Faixa de temperatura operativa

Humidade admissivel

Classe ambiental
Dimensoes e peso
com um suporte de parede
com um suporte angular
Cor da carcaga

CONJUNTO COMPLETO

1.U-Prox PIR Combi VB; 2. Bateria CR123A (pré-instalada); 3. Suporte de
parede; 4. Suporte angular; 5. Kit de montagem; 6. Guia de inicio rapido

CUIDADO. RISCO DE EXPLOSAO SE A BATERIA FOR SUBSTITUIDA POR UMA
DE TIPO INCORRETO. DESCARTE AS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACORDO COM OS
REGULAMENTOS NACIONAIS

GARANTIA

A garantia para dispositivos U-Prox (exceto baterias) & valida por dois
anos apos a data de compra.

Se o dispositivo operar incorretamente, entre em
support@u-prox.systems primeiro, talvez isso possa
remotamente.

contato com
ser resolvido

CnosilyBay po36uTTa ckna

BiacTaHb cnpauloBaHHa 8 M
Kyt ornagy 120°
Buan ckna 3BUYaitHe, Bi3epyHKOBE, 3arapToBaHe,

namiHoBaHe, apMOBaHe, 3axuLieHe nonimepHo
NNiBKOW Knacis A1, A2, A3, CKNonaketu 4x16x4.
2MM ... 8 MM
05Mx05M..3.0Mx3.0m
3B, CR123A niTieBa 6atapes BXoAUTb A0 KOMMNNEKTY
[10 5-TW pokKiB
besgpoToBuit iHTepdenc ISM,
3 KinbkoMa KaHanamu
ITU perioH 1(EU, UA): 868.0..868.6 ML,
cmyra 100 kfu, 20 MBT makc.,,
110 4800 M (Ha BiAKPUTOMY NPOCTOPI)
ITU perioH 3 (AU):  916.5..917 Ml,

cmyra 100 kfu, 20 MBT makc.,,

110 4800 M (Ha BiAKPUTOMY NPOCTOPI)
[1BOCTOPOHHSA, WN(POBaHA, 3 BU3HAYEHHAM
caboTaxy (rnywinHa).

Kntou wudpyBaHHs - 256 6iT
[llianasoH po6ounx Temneparyp -10°C ... +55°C

ToBLWMHa ckna
MosepxHa ckna
XusneHHs

CTpok cnyx6u 6atapei
Papnio3B’a30k

KomyHikauis

U-Prox PIR Combi VB - cival €vag OUVOUQOUEVOG QOUPHUATOG
QVIXVEUTNG Kivnong Kol akouoTIkOG atobntipag Bpavong. H cuokeun
eival e§omAlopévn pe aloOnTrpa PIR, pako Vertical Barrier e oTevn)
opllovTia ywvia B€aong Kal UIKPOWWYVO. JUCKEUN OXEDIAOUEVN VO
ENEYXEL TNV TIEPIUETPO PECO OTO SWHATIO, VA TIPOOTATEVEL YUGAIVESG
KATOOKEVEG, TIapaBupa, TOPTES, YKAPAOTIOPTEG KA.

Otav aAAGEEL n Beppikn 1ooppoTiia Tou MEPIBAANOVTOG F) GKOUYETAL O NXOG |
TOU BpalioNG YUAAIOU, N GUOKELT| OTEAVEL PO £160TIOINGN OUVAYEPUOU OTOV !
Tivaka eAéyxou U-Prox. MOvo yla ECWTEPIKN Xpron.

X

H ouokeur) eival ouvoedeEVN OTOV THvVaKA EAEYXOU KOl EXEL ‘EIME
SlaHoPPWOEL PIE TNV EQAPHOYT VIO (POPNTEG CUOKEUES
U-Prox Installer.

NEITOUPYIKG pépn TNG cUoKeUN§ (SeiTe elkdVa)

1. ©N|KN OUOKEUNG 5. STAplyHa ylo TooBeTnon
2. TpUTIA PHIKPOWYWVOU 6. AlakoTTNG TapaBioong

3. DWTEWVN EVOEIEN TWV TPOTIWY AEITOUpYiaG 7. Niow PEPOG TNG OUOKEUNG
4. dakog Fresnel 8. Koupmi Aettoupyiag

TEXNIKEZ MPOAIATPADES
ANIXNEYTHZ KINHZHX
Méyiot andataon avixvevang 10 g

75°

U-Prox Installer

Twvia avixvevong

TaxbtnTa aviyveuong
atoyou PIR

Avooia orrTikol BopUBou

03 ewg3m/s

> 6500 Lux

AvixveuTng Bpavong yuoAiold
Méyiotn andataon 8y
Twvia aviyvevong 120°

TUTo! yuohiol JuvnBIopEvo, e oxedIa, BEpHIKA EMESEPYATHEVO,
TIAQOTIKOTIOINPEVO, EVIOXUHEVO, TIPOOTATEVHEVO
OO TOAUPEPEG PIAY TAEEIG AT, A2, A3, BITTAG

TCAULO 4XT6X4.

Maxog yvaAiov 2 YAOT £€WG 8 YAoT

AldoTtoon yuoAiol
Tpowodooia

0,5 HETPA X 0,5 HETPa EWG 3,0 PETPA X 3,0 HETPAl

SupmephapBavetat pmatapia AilBiou 3V, CR123A

AldpKela {wnG TG £we 5 &
pmatapiag

PadloouyvotnTa

AcUpHOTN Slemar) {wvng ISM

UE TTOANG Kavaia

Meptoxn ITU 1 (EU, UA): 868,0 £w¢C 868,6 MHzZ,
€0P0G {wvng 100 kHz, péytato 20 mw,
£WwG 4800 pétpa (oe OTTIKN EMaER).

Neptoxn ITU 3 (AU): 916,5 £wg 917 MHzZ,
€0P0G {wvng 100 kHz, péytato 20 mw,
£WwG 4800 péTpa (O€ OTITIK EMaER).

[lonyctuma Bonorictb 10 75%

I (no EN 50131)
90 x 60 x 34.35 MM
90 x 60 X 41.6 MM
90 x 60 X 48.84 MM
6inui, YOpHUI
150 rpamis

KnimaTuyHum knac

Fa6apuTHi po3mipu
3 KPOHLITEAHOM ANSt CTiHN
3 KYTOBMM KPOHLITEHOM
Konip kopnycy
Bara

KOMM/EKTALIA

1. U-Prox PIR Combi VB; 2. batapes CR123A (ﬂOI‘IepeLleO BCTAHOBMEHA);
3. KpOHLUTENH ANs CTiHW; 4. KyTOBUA KPOHLITENH;
5. KOMNNekT Ana MOHTaxy; 6. KOpOTKMI NOCIGHUK

YBATA. 3AMIHA ENTEMEHTA XWUB/IEHHA HA IHLWWIA HEKOPEKTHOIO TUMY
MOXE MPU3BECTY 0 NOXEXI ABO BUBYXY. YTUMIZYWTE BUKOPUCTAHI
ENEMEHTW XXWUBNEHHA 3rIAHO 3 MICLEEBUMW 3AKOHAMW TA
MPABUIAMN.

TAPAHTINHWUV TEPMIH EKCMYATAL|IT

TapaHTiiHUi TepMiH ekcnnyaTauii Ha npuctpoi U-Prox (kpim enemenTis
KMBNEHHS) CKNafae 2 POKM 3 AATH NPOAAXKY.

AKWO NPUCTPIll He MPaLE HANEXHWM YMHOM, CMepLly 3BEpHITbCA [0
support@u-prox.systems, MOXMBO Le NWUTaHHA MOXHA BUPIWNATY
BignaneHo.

Emikowvwvia ACPOANG apidpopn emKovwvia,
avixveuan 6oAlopBopdag, KAEWSI - 256 bit

Ebpog Beppiokpaciag -10°C €wg +55°C

Aerroupyiag

WG 75%

Il (ue To EN 50131)

90 x 60 x 34,35 YAOT & 150 ypappdapla
90 X 60 X 41,6 YAOT

90 x 60 x 48,84 YAOT

AOTIpO HaUpo

EmutpentTh uypacia

KAlpaTikn katnyopia

AlooTaoEIG & BAPOG

YE OTHPIYHA TOiXOU
HE ywViaKo Bpayiova
Xpwpa B1Kkng

MAHPEX ZET

1. U-Prox PIR Combi VB; 2. Mmatapion CR123A (ipogyKateotnuévn);
3. ITAPIYHa ToiXoU; 4. Twvlakog Bpayiovag; 5. KiT TomoBéTnong;
6. 06nY0G ypryopng exkivang

MPO>OXH. KINAYNOX EKPH=HX EAN H MIATAPIA ANTIKATAZTAGEI AMNO
NAGOX TYMOY. ANMOPPIWTE TIZ XPHZIMOMOIHMENEX MMATAPIEX 2YM®QONA
ME TOYZ EONIKOYZ KANONIZMOYZ

EFTYHZH

H eyyunon yla ouokeuég U-Prox (ektdg amo prartapieg) (oxUel yio dUo xpovia
HETA TNV NUEPOUNVIXR ayOpaS.

EQv N OUOKEUN  AEITOUPYEl  €0@OApEVE,  ETIIKOVWVNOTE HE  TO
support@u-prox.systems apxkd, (0w PTopei va emAUBE! £§ aMOOTAOEWS.

U-Prox PIR Combi VB - ist ein kombinierter Funk-Bewegungsmelder
und akustischer Glasbruchsensor. Das Gerat ist mit einem
PIR-Sensor, die vertikale Vorhanglinse mit einem engen horizontalen
Betrachtungswinkel und Mikrofon ausgestattet. Das Gerat wurde
entwickelt, um den Bereich innerhalb des Raumes zu kontrollieren,
um Glaskonstruktionen, Fenster, Tlren, Garagentore, etc. zu schiitzen.

Wenn sich das thermische Gleichgewicht der Umgebung andert oder das
Gerausch von zerbrechendem Glas zu horen ist, sendet das Gerat eine
Alarmmeldung an die U-Prox Zentrale. Nur fiir den Innenbereich geeignet.

Das Gerat ist mit der Zentrale verbunden und wird mit der
mobilen Anwendung U-Prox Installer konfiguriert.

e

Funktionelle Teile des Gerats (siehe Abbildung) U-Prox Installer

1. Gehause

2. Mikrofonoffnung

3. Leuchtanzeige fur die Betriebsarten
4. Fresnel-Linse

5. Halterung fur die
Montage

6. Sabotageschalter

7. Riickseite des Gerats

8. Einschalttaste

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Bewegungserkennung
Max. Distanz 10m
Detektionswinkel 7.5°
PIR target detection speed 03 to3 m/s
Optical noise immunity > 6500 Lux

Glasbruchmelder
8m
120°

Max. Distanz

Detectionswinkel

Glastyp Ordinary, patterned, tempered, laminated,
reinforced, protected by polymer film of
classes Al, A2, A3, double-glazed windows 4x16x4.
Glas-Dicke 2 mm bis 8 mm
Glas-Dimension 0.5m x 0.5m bis3.0 mx3.0 m
Power inkl. 3V, CR123A Lithium-Batterie

Batterielebensdauer Bis zu 5 Jahre

ISM-band wireless interface
with several channels

ITU region 1 (EU, UA): 868.0 to 868.6 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
up to 4800m (in line of sight);

ITU region 3 (AU): 916.5 to 917 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
up to 4800m (in line of sight).

Funk-Frequenz

Kommunikation Secure two way communication,

sabotage detection, key - 256 bits
-10°C bis +55°C

Bis zu 75%

I (according to EN 50131)

90 x 60 x 3435 mm & 150 g

90 x 60 x 41.6 mm

90 x 60 x 48.84 mm

Betriebstemperatur

Zulassige Feuchtigkeit

Environmental class

Abmessungen & Gewicht

mit Wandhalterung
mit Winkelhalterg
Farbe

weil, schwarz

KOMPLETT-SET

1. U-Prox PIR Combi VB; 2. CR123A-Batterie (vorinstalliert);
3. Wandhalterung; 4. Winkelhalterung; 5. Montagesatz;
6. Schnellstartanleitung

VORSICHT! ES BESTEHT EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR, WENN DIE BATTERIE DURCH
EINEN FALSCHEN TYP ERSETZT WIRD. ENTSORGEN SIE GEBRAUCHTE BATTERIEN
GEMASS DEN NATIONALEN VORSCHRIFTEN.

GARANTIE

Die Garantie flir U-Prox Gerate (auBer Batterien) gilt fiir zwei Jahre ab
Kaufdatum.

Wenn das Gerdt nicht richtig funktioniert, wenden Sie sich bitte zunachst
an support@u-prox.systems, vielleicht kann das Problem aus der Ferne
gelost werden.
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ENREGISTREMENT

EN RANGE TEST FOR OPTIMAL
INSTALLATION LOCATION

PRUEBA DE RANGO PARA

UNA UBICACION OPTIMA
DE INSTALACION

B3omin [@3oxs

@30 min  [E3 30 Aerrd, @

DEVICE PLACEMENT

PLACEMENT DE LAPPAREIL COLOCAGAO DO DISPOSITIVO

PO3MILLEHHSA NPUCTPOIO TOMOGOETH2H ZYZKEYHZ

INSTALLATION

BCTAHOB/IEHHA ETKATAXTATH

Wall bracket

Soporte de pared
Support mural
Suporte de parede
KpoHWTenH Ans cTiHm
OThplyHa ToiXou

Angle bracket
Soporte angular
Support d'équerre
Suporte angular
KyToBUil KpOHLWITEH
Twviakog Bpayxiovag

S5 TEST DE GAMME POUR UN SR TESTE DE LOCAL DE
EMPLACEMENT D'INSTALLATION INSTALAGAO IDEAL BLEReD [ CEeR BN ) NEEE
ORTIMAL TEST MODE DE PRUEBA DE RANGO

U BUBIP MICLA GR AOKIMH EMBAZEAZ TIA BEATIZTH
BCTAHOB/TEHHSA

TOMOOEZIA ETKATASTAZHZ

FR INDICATION EN MODE PT INDICAGAO NO MODO
TEST DE PORTEE DE TESTE DE ALCANCE

—
PT\ 'HAVKALIS B PEXVMI Pelz] ENAEIZH STH AEITOYPIIA
TECTYBAHHSI 3B'A3KY AOKIMHS EMBEAEIAS
U-Prox
Installer SN
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Due to Grade 2 requirement RF link works

TEST GRADE2

with reduction of power in 8 dB

Debido al requisito de Grado 2, el transmisor
funciona con una reduccion de potencia de 8dB

En raison de l'exigence de Grade 2, le transmetteur
fonctionne avec une réduction de puissance de 8 dB

Devido ao requisito de Grau 2, o transmissor opera

[e]

com redugao de poténcia de 8dB
BianosiaHo Ao Bumor Grede 2 papio3s’sa3ok
NpaLoe 3i 3HKEHHAM NOTYXKHOCTI Ha 8 AB
Noyw TnG anaitnong Baduou 2, n obvéeon RF
Aettoupyei pe peiwaon toxvog kotd 8 dB

-88..-94 dBm
il

-95..-111 dBm
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